Gargans Tax Services LLC Fee Sheet

Doug Gargan

President 2006 Lafayette Blvd- Ste 203 Fredericksburg, VA 22401

540.371.4923 · Fax 540.371.5009 Efax 888-912-3060 www.garganstaxservices.com

<u>INDIVIDUAL DISCOUNTS FOR TAX YEAR 2024</u>

Bring completed Tax Organizer for an <u>additional</u> 5% Discount.

(Individual returns only – does not apply to short forms)

Active-Duty Military & Retired Military - Receiving Pension 10% Discount

Teachers 10% Discount

Pastors 10% Discount

Senior Citizens (65 +) 10% Discount

"Early Bird Discount"- Provide Information Before Mar. 1st, 2025 10% Discount

RATE SCHEDULE FOR TAX YEAR 2024

Corporate/Partnership Return (Cost may vary due to complexity)

Part Year Return \$487.50; Accounting Clients only 50% Discount

Basic Business Package \$580.00

\$975.00

Includes 1040; Schedules A, B, C, SE & Form 4562

Itemized Package \$385.00

Includes 1040; Schedules A, B, and Form 2441

(Other schedules or forms may be substituted; Additional forms there will be a charge)

Short Form Returns

1040 (2 Tax Documents + \$10.00 for each additional tax document) \$150.00

Additional Schedules/Forms

Schedules C & E STARTING FROM \$ 99.00 Section 199A- Qualified Business Deduction Calculations STARTING FROM \$ 60.00

Other Forms/Schedules (Each form/schedule) (Cost may vary due to **complexity**) \$ 75.00.

Electronic Filing FREE

Tax Planning 2025 Summer Tax Plan \$110 per hour.

Amended Returns (Cost may vary based on preparation time and **complexity**) **Please Inquire**

Shipping & Handling (If applicable) \$20.00

NOTE 1: MAXIMUM TOTAL DISCOUNT 25% NON-CORPORATE & PARTNERSHIP.

NOTE 2: EXTRA CHARGES MAY APPLY TO RETURNS REQUIRING EXTRA PREPARATION TIME DUE TO UNORGANIZED RECORD KEEPING OR MORE COMPLICATED BUSINESS RETURNS.

NOTE 3: ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR 2 OR MORE STATE TAX RETURNS PER RETURN. (NON-RESIDENT OR PART YEAR RESIDENT). \$99.50 PER STATE.